Illinois law.

Section 240.640  Eligibility Decision 

A decision regarding the participant's initial eligibility or ineligibility to receive CCP services shall be made within 30 calendar days after the date of receipt by the Department or its CCU of a completed referral form for CCP services, unless delayed by the participant/authorized representative. (See Section 240.660.) 
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